Plate Assisted Bone Segment Transport
(PABST) Tibia Surgical Technique Guide
Introduction	 1
PRECICE ® PABST Tibia Surgical Technique Guide	 2
Pre -op Planning	 2
Patient Posit ioning	 3
Resec tion Planning	 3
Remove Exis ting Hardware	 4

3 GWC1-000 Guide Wire Chuck
4 LQC1-000 Large AO Quick Connect
5 STP1-000 Soft Tissue Protector – Paddle
6 STT1-000 Soft Tissue Protector – Tube
7 XRR1-000 Intraoperative X-ray Ruler
8 TCD1-000 Teardrop Cannulated Driver
9 PSG1-000 Screw Gauge
10 GWP1-000 Guide Wire Pusher
11 ITS2-000 Supplemental Instrument Tray
4 1 5 6
739108211
PRECICE® PABST System
19
8.5mm 10.7mm 12.5mm
LENGTH DISTRACTION MODEL # MODEL # MODEL #
155mm 50mm P8.5-50Q155 P10.7-50Q155 -
180mm 50mm P8.5-50J180 P10.7-50J180 -
195mm 50mm P8.5-50C195 P10.7-50C195 P12.5-50C195
215mm 50mm P8.5-50C215 P10.7-50C215 P12.5-50C215
230mm 50mm P8.5-50C230 P10.7-50C230 P12.5-50C230
245mm 80mm P8.5-80C245 P10.7-80C245 P12.5-80C245
275mm 80mm P8.5-80C275 P10.7-80C275 P12.5-80C275
305mm 80mm P8.5-80C305 P10.7-80C305 P12.5-80C305
335mm 80mm P8.5-80C335 P10.7-80C335 P12.5-80C335
ANTEGRADE TIBIA – 10°
PRECICE® PABST System
20
LOCKING SCREWS
FULLY THREADED SCREWS
3.5mm - GREY 4.0mm - BLUE 5.0mm - GREEN
PART # LENGTH PART # LENGTH PART # LENGTH
LSB3-020 20mm LSC4-020 20mm LSC5-020 20mm
LSB3-025 25mm LSC4-025 25mm LSC5-025 25mm
LSB3-030 30mm LSC4-030 30mm LSC5-030 30mm
LSB3-035 35mm LSC4-035 35mm LSC5-035 35mm
LSB3-040 40mm LSC4-040 40mm LSC5-040 40mm
LSB3-045 45mm LSC4-045 45mm LSC5-045 45mm
LSB3-050 50mm LSC4-050 50mm LSC5-050 50mm
LSB3-055 55mm LSC4-055 55mm LSC5-055 55mm
LSB3-060 60mm LSC4-060 60mm LSC5-060 60mm
- - - - LSC5-065 65mm
- - - - LSC5-070 70mm
- - - - LSC5-075 75mm
4.0mm - PURPLE 5.0mm - GOLD
PART # LENGTH PART # LENGTH
TSA4-020 20mm TSA5-020 20mm
TSA4-022.5 22.5mm TSA5-022.5 22.5mm
TSA4-025 25mm TSA5-025 25mm
TSA4-027.5 27.5mm TSA5-027.5 27.5mm
TSA4-030 30mm TSA5-030 30mm
TSA4-032.5 32.5mm TSA5-032.5 32.5mm
TSA4-035 35mm TSA5-035 35mm
TSA4-037.5 37.5mm TSA5-037.5 37.5mm
TSA4-040 40mm TSA5-040 40mm
TSA4-042.5 42.5mm TSA5-042.5 42.5mm
TSA4-045 45mm TSA5-045 45mm
TSA4-047.5 47.5mm TSA5-047.5 47.5mm
TSA4-050 50mm TSA5-050 50mm
TSA4-055 55mm TSA5-055 55mm
TSA4-060 60mm TSA5-060 60mm
TSA4-065 65mm TSA5-065 65mm
TSA4-070 70mm TSA5-070 70mm
TSA4-075 75mm TSA5-075 75mm
TSA4-080 80mm TSA5-080 80mm
TSA4-085 85mm TSA5-085 85mm
TSA4-090 90mm TSA5-090 90mm
TSA4-095 95mm TSA5-095 95mm
TSA4-100 100mm TSA5-100 100mm
PRECICE® PABST System
21
3.5mm 4.0mm 5.0mm
PART # LENGTH PART # LENGTH PART # LENGTH